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No. 43, S.] [Published February 16, 1925.

CHAPTER 5.

AN ACT to amend section 252.01 and subseection (1) of section
252.07 of the statutes, relating to eireuit courts, and establish-
ing two additional branches of the cireuit court of the second
judieial eireuit.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembdly, do enact as follows:

SecrioNn 1. Section 252,01 and subsection (1) of section
252.07 of the statutes arc amended to read: 252,01 The term
of office of every cireuit judge, when eleeted for a full term, is the
period of six years, and until his suecessor is elected and quali-
fied, which commences with the first Monday of January next
succecding his election. Full terms shall hereafter commence in
the respective circuits with the first Monday of January. in the
following years and every sixth year thercafter, namely:

First eirewit .ooooovooeeee e eeeenereeaenneaes A. D. 1914
Second Circuit: '
First branceh ... A. D. 1918
Second branch ... .. A, D. 1918
Third branch ... . A. D. 1916
Fourth braneh ... A. D. 1918
Fifth branch ... . A. D. 1915
Sixth branch ... A. D. 1917
Seventh branch ..o A. D. 1925
Eighth branch ... A. D. 1926
Third CIreuit ..o e A. D. 1915
Fourth Cireuit ..o AL DL 1917
Fifth Cireult oo A. D. 1913
Sixth Clreudt ... A. D. 1913
Seventh Cireuit oo A. D. 1915
Eighth Cirewit ..o e A. D. 1915
Ninth Cireuit oo A. D. 1915
Tenth Cirewit ..o A. D. 1916
Eleventh Circuit ..o A. D. 1913
Twelfth Cirewit oo A. D. 1913
Thirteenth Cirewit ... A. D. 1918
Fourteenth Cireuit ....occooeooeeioeoeieeceeeeeee e A. D. 1914
Fifteenth Cireuit ..oooooeeeeeece . ..A. D. 1918
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Sixteenth Cirewit ..., A. D. 1916
Seventeenth Cireuit ... A. D. 1916
Eighteenth Circuit ........................o..A. D, 1918
Nineteenth Circuit ... A D.1916
Twentieth Cirewit ... A. D. 1918

(252.07) (1) (a) The cireuit court of the second judicial
eircuit consists of * ® * cight branches, as follows:
The branch presided over on Januavy 1, * * * 1925
By * * * Otto II. Breidenbach constitutes braneh No. 1;

By * *  QOscar M. Fritz, constitutes branch No. 2;

By * * * JohnJ. Gregory, constitutes branch No. 3;

By * * * TWalter Schinz, constitutes braneh No. 4;

By * * * (Gustave G. Gehrz, censtitutes branch No. 5;
By * * * FEdward T. Fairchild, constitutes hranch No. 6;

(b) The elections of the additionel civeuit judges for branch
No. 7 and branch No. 8 of the circuit court of the second judicial
circuit are hereby authorized. Seaid circuit judges for branch
No. 7 and branch No. 8 shall be clected by the qualified electors
of Milwaukee county at a judicial clection to be held in Milwau-
kee county on the first Tuesday of April, 1925, according to law
for the election of circuit judgces, for terms commencing on the
first Monday of January, 1926. _

SecrioN 2. This act shall take cffect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved February 13, 1925,

No. 25, S.] [Published February 19, 1925
| CHAPTER 6.

AN ACT authorizing the election of an additional cireunit judge
in and for the ninth judicial circuit and amending the intro-
ductory paragraph and subsections (1) and (2) of section
20.66 and section 252.19 of the statutes, relating to salaries,
expenses and ecompensation of cireunit judges and reporters,

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. The election of an additional circuit judge in and
for the ninth judicial circuit is hereby authorized, such judge to



